

## Footnanny Brand founded by Gloria L. Williams Selected for the 10th Time as One of Oprah's Favorite Things 2023

The Winter issue of O Quarterly, featuring the Footnanny at Home Pedicure Kit on this year's list, hits newsstands nationwide on November 7.

BEVERLY HILLS, CA, UNITED STATES, November 7, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Gloria L. Williams, the founder of the Footnanny, announced today that the Footnanny at Home Pedicure Kit is included in 2023 Oprah's Favorite Things holiday gifts list, featured on OprahDaily.com and in the Winter issue of O Quarterly, on newsstands November 7. Oprah's Favorite Things list is a must-have holiday shopping guide that features the most ingenious gadgets, fashionable sustainable goods, decadent desserts and the finest finds in home, fashion, and beauty, with 48 gifts under \$50.

This year, most gifts have been selected from inspiring small businesses, including womenowned, Black-owned and other minority-owned businesses from around the country. To shop the full list of items, please visit OprahDaily.com. Footnanny At Home Pedicure Kit will be available for purchase in the Oprah's Favorite Things gift

Quarterly
VOLUME I INDICATE
SET OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

The annual Oprah's Favorite Things 2023 list is here. More than 100 items have been selected including the Footnanny At Home Pedicure Kit.

guide exclusively in <u>Amazon</u>'s store at amazon.com/oprah, as well as on the Amazon shopping app for customers to conveniently shop anytime, anywhere.

As Oprah says on OprahDaily.com, "Nobody, and I mean nobody, does a better pedicure than the Footnanny (a.k.a. Gloria Williams). You can bring it to your home with this set of all the necessities, plus my favorite eucalyptus soaking salt."

Twelve lucky readers will have the chance to win all 112 items on Oprah's Favorite Things List in the 12-Day Give-O-Way Sweepstakes (https://www.oprahdaily.com/email/oprahdaily-newsletter-

oft) which runs from November 10 through November 21.

Full list of this season's holiday musthaves featured on OprahDaily.com.

## ABOUT GLORIA L. WILLIAMS AKA FOOTNANNY

Gloria L. Williams, the creator and CEO of footnanny.com, is a licensed nail technician, spa consultant, certified reflexologist, product developer, and social media influencer. She is the personal pedicurist for Ms. Oprah Winfrey. Her Footnanny cream was selected for the prestigious Oprah's Favorite Things List ten times in a row. The Footnanny Foot Spa is located at the Rodeo Collection, 421 N. Rodeo Drive on the Garden Level (G) in Beverly Hills, California.

Follow Footnanny on social media:

https://www.facebook.com/footnannybrand/

https://twitter.com/Footnanny

https://www.instagram.com/footnanny/

https://www.youtube.com/user/footnanny

https://www.tiktok.com/@footnannyofficial

#footnanny #footnannyfootspa #bodynanny #foot #bestpedicures #beauty #healthandwellness #oprah #California #madeinamerica #holiday #oprahfavoritethings #beverlyhills #rodeocollection #platinumstarpr



Footnanny At Home Pedicure Kit is perfect when your toes need some TLC, turn to the Footnanny (developed by Oprah's very own pedicurist Gloria L. Williams) for help. Since scheduling an appointment with Williams may not be possible, you can bring her treatments home.

## "

Nobody, and I mean nobody, does a better pedicure than the Footnanny aka Gloria Williams. You can bring it to your home with this set of all the necessities, plus my favorite eucalyptus soaking salt."

Oprah as quoted on OprahDaily.com.

Marie Y. Lemelle, MBA
Platinum Star PR
+1 213-276-7827
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram
Other



Celebrity Pedicurist, Social Media Influencer, and Footnanny Product Developer Gloria L. Williams is a 10-time selection on the Oprah's Favorite List. The Chicago native has planted roots in Southern California.



Footnanny Rodeo Foot Spa is a zen space that delivers a private one-on-one pedicure experience that leaves your body and feet relaxed. Footnanny Foot Spa is located at the Rodeo Collection, 421 N. Rodeo Drive on the Garden Level (G) in Beverly Hills, California.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/665904991

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable

in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.